

SCOPE CERTIFICATE

Scope Certificate Number: 20-316475

IDFL declares that

GOLDEN LIGHT ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

LICENSE NUMBER 006152

9F, No.138, Sec. 1, Yanping N. Rd., Datong Dist. Taipei City, 103011 Taiwan

has been inspected and assessed according to the

Global Recycled Standard (GRS) - Version 4.0 -

and that products of the categories as mentioned below (and further specified in the appendix) conform with this standard.

Product Categories:

Dyed Yarns (PC0029), Greige Yarns (PC0030)

Processing steps / activities carried out under the responsibility of the above-mentioned company for the certified products:

Trading(PR0030), Processing(PR0034), Exporting(PR0030), Importing(PR0030), Dyeing(PR0008)

This Certificate is valid until: 25 Nov. 2021

Place and Date of Issue

Stamp of Issuing Body

Taipei, 09 Mar. 2021

IDFL License No: GRS-IDFL-19

Wilford Lieber, CEO

IDFL Laboratory and Institute 4F. No. 163 Wun Hua Rd. Sec. 2 Banqiao District, New Taipei City





This Certificate of Compliance provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are Global Recycled Standard (GRS) certified. Proof of Global Recycled Standard (GRS) certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction Certificate (TC) covering them. The issuing body can withdraw this certificate before it expires if the declared compliance is no longer guaranteed.

This electronically issued document is the valid original version. Scan QR Code to verify certificate.





GOLDEN LIGHT ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. Global Recycled Standard (GRS)

Products Appendix to Certificate No. 20-316475

In specific the certificate covers the following products:

Product Category	Product Details	Material & Material Composition	Label Grade	Processing Facility
Dyed Yarns (PC0029)	Filament (PD0069)	Recycled Pre-Consumer Polyamide (nylon) (RM0184)	n/a	
Dyed Yarns (PC0029)	Filament (PD0069)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyamide (nylon) (RM0185)	n/a	
Dyed Yarns (PC0029)	Filament (PD0069)	Recycled Pre-Consumer Polyester (RM0188)	n/a	
Dyed Yarns (PC0029)	Filament (PD0069)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189)	n/a	
Greige Yarns (PC0030)	Filament (PD0069)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyamide (nylon) (RM0185)	n/a	
Greige Yarns (PC0030)	Filament (PD0069)	Recycled Pre-Consumer Polyester (RM0188)	n/a	
Greige Yarns (PC0030)	Filament (PD0069)	Recycled Pre-Consumer Polyamide (nylon) (RM0184)	n/a	
Greige Yarns (PC0030)	Filament (PD0069)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyamide (nylon) (RM0185) + Polyamide (nylon) (RM0182)	n/a	12561, 12528
Greige Yarns (PC0030)	Filament (PD0069)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189)	n/a	12561, 12528
Greige Yarns (PC0030)	Filament (PD0069)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Polyester (RM0186)	n/a	12561, 12528

END OF APPENDIX

Place and Date of Issue

Taipei, 09 Mar. 2021

Wilford Lieber, CEO

IDFL Laboratory and Institute 4F. No. 163 Wun Hua Rd. Sec. 2 Banqiao District, New Taipei City Stamp of Issuing Body

IDFL License No: GRS-IDFL-19





This certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are certified to the listed standard. Proof of certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction Certificate (TC) covering them.

This electronically issued document is the valid original version. Scan QR Code to verify certificate.





GOLDEN LIGHT ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. Global Recycled Standard (GRS)

Facility Appendix to Certificate No. 20-316475

Under the scope of this certificate the following facilities have been inspected and assessed. The listed processing steps/activities conform with the corresponding criteria of the Global Recycled Standard (GRS) for the certified products:

Facility No.	Name of Facility	Address of Operation	Туре	Processing Steps / Activities	Reference
12528	GOLDEN LIGHT ENTERPRISE CO., LTD YUANLIN FACTORY	No. 536, Zhongyang Rd., Yuanlin City, Changhua County, 510037 Taiwan	Main (Dyeing Factory)	Dyeing(PR0008), Processing(PR0034))
12561	GOLDEN LIGHT ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.	9F, No.138, Sec. 1, Yanping N. Rd., Datong Dist. Taipei City, 103011 Taiwan	Facility (TC)	Exporting(PR0030), Importing(PR0030), Trading(PR0030)	

END OF APPENDIX

Place and Date of Issue

Taipei, 09 Mar. 2021

Wilford Lieber, CEO

IDFL Laboratory and Institute 4F. No. 163 Wun Hua Rd. Sec. 2 Banqiao District, New Taipei City Stamp of Issuing Body

IDFL License No: GRS-IDFL-19





This certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are certified to the listed standard. Proof of certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction Certificate (TC) covering them.

This electronically issued document is the valid original version. Scan QR Code to verify certificate.

